
                              Badger South Conference Championship Meet
                       Stoughton High School - Hosted by Edgewood High School
                                        Stoughton, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 5471 Jenna Lovejoy            11 Fort Atkinson                19:39.3  6:20 
      2    2 5560 Peighton Nelson          10 Monona Grove                 19:45.2  6:22 
      3    3 5704 Grace Jenny              11 Stoughton                    19:51.7  6:24 
      4    4 5713 Margaret Ross            12 Stoughton                    19:57.2  6:26 
      5    5 5552 Acacia Holmquist         10 Monona Grove                 20:02.5  6:28 
      6    6 5647 Lauren Beauchaine        12 Oregon                       20:03.9  6:28 
      7    7 5540 Teal Coil-Otto           10 Monona Grove                 20:22.2  6:34 
      8    8 5509 Samantha Henry           10 Milton                       20:22.6  6:34 
      9    9 5708 Hannah Lawrence           9 Stoughton                    20:25.4  6:35 
     10   10 5761 Marissa Wackett          12 Watertown                    20:30.9  6:37 
     11   11 5575 Allison Yundt             9 Monona Grove                 20:35.4  6:38 
     12   12 5564 Avery Poole               9 Monona Grove                 20:40.2  6:40 
     13   13 5712 Gina Owen                10 Stoughton                    20:44.3  6:41 
     14   14 5711 Molly Olstad             11 Stoughton                    20:46.4  6:42 
     15   15 5504 Samantha Benson           9 Milton                       20:59.5  6:46 
     16   16 5722 Anna Wozniak             12 Stoughton                    21:02.3  6:47 
     17   17 5653 Clara Hughes             10 Oregon                       21:02.5  6:47 
     18   18 5663 Grace Riedl               9 Oregon                       21:12.2  6:50 
     19   19 5570 Vanessa Thomas           11 Monona Grove                 21:12.4  6:50 
     20   20 5720 Ellie Trieloff           10 Stoughton                    21:16.9  6:51 
     21   21 5551 Megan Hoberg             11 Monona Grove                 21:18.0  6:52 
     22      5553 Payton Jenks-Recker      12 Monona Grove                 21:20.3  6:53 
     23   22 5458 Lauren Bilau             11 Fort Atkinson                21:31.9  6:56 
     24   23 5664 Bryanna Salazar          11 Oregon                       21:32.6  6:57 
     25   24 5756 Cara Smith               11 Watertown                    21:33.3  6:57 
     26   25 5480 Jada Zorn                 9 Fort Atkinson                21:43.7  7:00 
     27   26 5467 Kat Kessler               9 Fort Atkinson                21:44.5  7:00 
     28   27 5622 Jacie Hayes              10 Monroe                       21:47.6  7:01 
     29   28 5514 Lexi Slagle              11 Milton                       21:56.5  7:04 
     30   29 5649 Julie Bull               12 Oregon                       21:59.1  7:05 
     31   30 5465 Sidney Hebbe             12 Fort Atkinson                22:01.2  7:06 
     32   31 5418 Emily Maires             11 Edgewood                     22:02.1  7:06 
     33   32 5515 Mara Talabac              9 Milton                       22:02.6  7:06 
     34   33 5651 Zoe Frank                11 Oregon                       22:05.2  7:07 
     35   34 5506 Alayna Borgwardt          9 Milton                       22:07.3  7:08 
     36   35 5513 Darby Schabacker         12 Milton                       22:09.4  7:08 
     37   36 5508 Anneka Dorn              12 Milton                       22:09.4  7:08 
     38   37 5750 Emma Gilbertsen          10 Watertown                    22:10.0  7:09 
     39   38 5473 Laurel Miller             9 Fort Atkinson                22:11.4  7:09 
     40   39 5762 Jadyn Zechzer            10 Watertown                    22:14.7  7:10 
     41   40 5753 Vanessa Olson            11 Watertown                    22:15.9  7:10 
     42   41 5654 Julia Hutchinson         10 Oregon                       22:20.5  7:12 
     43      5700 Grace Gibson              9 Stoughton                    22:22.6  7:13 
     44   42 5460 Sophie Chapman            9 Fort Atkinson                22:23.3  7:13 
     45   43 5425 Sydney Olson             10 Edgewood                     22:23.4  7:13 
     46      5474 Mary Ellen Moran         10 Fort Atkinson                22:32.9  7:16 
     47   44 5430 Clara Powless             9 Edgewood                     22:34.6  7:16 
     48   45 5758 Michaelee Teska          12 Watertown                    22:38.2  7:18 
     49   46 5624 Jazmyn Mader             11 Monroe                       22:41.1  7:19 
     50   47 5419 Erin McClimon            11 Edgewood                     22:45.7  7:20 
     51      5661 Eden Meidl               11 Oregon                       22:48.7  7:21 
     52   48 5751 Meghan Hurtgen            9 Watertown                    22:54.0  7:23 
     53      5763 Macy Zubke               10 Watertown                    22:57.3  7:24 
     54   49 5414 Erin Jenkins             11 Edgewood                     23:08.2  7:27 
     55   50 5436 Caroline Yager           10 Edgewood                     23:08.4  7:27 
     56   51 5625 Elise Smith              12 Monroe                       23:34.1  7:36 
     57   52 5435 Eve Stanley               9 Edgewood                     23:55.3  7:42 
     58      5511 Allie Miller             11 Milton                       24:10.0  7:47 
     59   53 5621 Ellery Bazley             9 Monroe                       24:22.0  7:51 
     60   54 5620 Maddie Bartelt           12 Monroe                       24:29.5  7:53 
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
     61   55 5626 Erja Smith               12 Monroe                       26:25.3  8:31 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    37  Monona Grove                          (20:17.1  101:25.5 0:55.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Peighton Nelson           10 19:45.2
  2      5  Acacia Holmquist          10 20:02.5
  3      7  Teal Coil-Otto            10 20:22.2
  4     11  Allison Yundt              9 20:35.4
  5     12  Avery Poole                9 20:40.2
  6   ( 19) Vanessa Thomas            11 21:12.4
  7   ( 21) Megan Hoberg              11 21:18.0
  8   ( 22) Payton Jenks-Recker       12 21:20.3
  
  2.    43  Stoughton                             (20:21.0  101:45.0 0:54.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Grace Jenny               11 19:51.7
  2      4  Margaret Ross             12 19:57.2
  3      9  Hannah Lawrence            9 20:25.4
  4     13  Gina Owen                 10 20:44.3
  5     14  Molly Olstad              11 20:46.4
  6   ( 16) Anna Wozniak              12 21:02.3
  7   ( 20) Ellie Trieloff            10 21:16.9
  8   ( 43) Grace Gibson               9 22:22.6
  
  3.    95  Oregon                                (21:10.1  105:50.3 1:55.2)
====================================================
  1      6  Lauren Beauchaine         12 20:03.9
  2     17  Clara Hughes              10 21:02.5
  3     18  Grace Riedl                9 21:12.2
  4     24  Bryanna Salazar           11 21:32.6
  5     30  Julie Bull                12 21:59.1
  6   ( 34) Zoe Frank                 11 22:05.2
  7   ( 42) Julia Hutchinson          10 22:20.5
  8   ( 51) Eden Meidl                11 22:48.7
  
  4.   108  Fort Atkinson                         (21:20.2  106:40.6 2:21.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Jenna Lovejoy             11 19:39.3
  2     23  Lauren Bilau              11 21:31.9
  3     26  Jada Zorn                  9 21:43.7
  4     27  Kat Kessler                9 21:44.5
  5     31  Sidney Hebbe              12 22:01.2
  6   ( 39) Laurel Miller              9 22:11.4
  7   ( 44) Sophie Chapman             9 22:23.3
  8   ( 46) Mary Ellen Moran          10 22:32.9
  
  5.   120  Milton                                (21:29.7  107:28.5 1:44.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Samantha Henry            10 20:22.6
  2     15  Samantha Benson            9 20:59.5
  3     29  Lexi Slagle               11 21:56.5
  4     33  Mara Talabac               9 22:02.6
  5     35  Alayna Borgwardt           9 22:07.3
  6   ( 36) Darby Schabacker          12 22:09.4
  7   ( 37) Anneka Dorn               12 22:09.4
  8   ( 58) Allie Miller              11 24:10.0
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  6.   154  Watertown                             (21:45.0  108:44.8 1:45.0)
====================================================
  1     10  Marissa Wackett           12 20:30.9
  2     25  Cara Smith                11 21:33.3
  3     38  Emma Gilbertsen           10 22:10.0
  4     40  Jadyn Zechzer             10 22:14.7
  5     41  Vanessa Olson             11 22:15.9
  6   ( 48) Michaelee Teska           12 22:38.2
  7   ( 52) Meghan Hurtgen             9 22:54.0
  8   ( 53) Macy Zubke                10 22:57.3
  
  7.   228  Edgewood                              (22:34.8  112:54.0 1:06.1)
====================================================
  1     32  Emily Maires              11 22:02.1
  2     45  Sydney Olson              10 22:23.4
  3     47  Clara Powless              9 22:34.6
  4     50  Erin McClimon             11 22:45.7
  5     54  Erin Jenkins              11 23:08.2
  6   ( 55) Caroline Yager            10 23:08.4
  7   ( 57) Eve Stanley                9 23:55.3
  
  8.   252  Monroe                                (23:22.9  116:54.3 2:41.9)
====================================================
  1     28  Jacie Hayes               10 21:47.6
  2     49  Jazmyn Mader              11 22:41.1
  3     56  Elise Smith               12 23:34.1
  4     59  Ellery Bazley              9 24:22.0
  5     60  Maddie Bartelt            12 24:29.5
  6   ( 61) Erja Smith                12 26:25.3
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 5557 Elena Kozich              9 Monona Grove                 21:39.1  6:59 
      2    2 5576 Rachel Yundt             12 Monona Grove                 22:11.2  7:09 
      3    3 5563 Lindsey Poels             9 Monona Grove                 22:18.9  7:11 
      4    4 5566 Anya Schmidt             10 Monona Grove                 22:22.1  7:12 
      5    5 5475 Olivia Nava               9 Fort Atkinson                22:54.0  7:23 
      6    6 5714 Julia Schuyler           10 Stoughton                    22:58.7  7:24 
      7    7 5550 Kelsey Hilgart           11 Monona Grove                 23:00.5  7:25 
      8    8 5558 Chloe Larsh              12 Monona Grove                 23:08.7  7:27 
      9    9 5569 Elizabeth Stammen        10 Monona Grove                 23:17.7  7:30 
     10      5554 Morgan Johnson            9 Monona Grove                 23:18.2  7:31 
     11      5573 Erika Wick                9 Monona Grove                 23:20.2  7:31 
     12   10 5696 Victoria Ashworth         9 Stoughton                    23:36.5  7:36 
     13   11 5476 Paige Riggs               9 Fort Atkinson                23:36.5  7:36 
     14   12 5461 Gini Cooper              10 Fort Atkinson                23:38.3  7:37 
     15      5568 Olivia Schwarm           11 Monona Grove                 23:38.9  7:37 
     16   13 5662 Bella Murphy              9 Oregon                       23:45.4  7:39 
     17   14 5646 Sarah Adams              11 Oregon                       23:45.7  7:39 
     18   15 5709 Adrianna Nelson           9 Stoughton                    23:49.5  7:41 
     19   16 5710 Lucia Nortwen            10 Stoughton                    23:50.7  7:41 
     20   17 5657 Tatyana Klahn             9 Oregon                       23:53.4  7:42 
     21   18 5503 Presley Belk              9 Milton                       24:04.9  7:46 
     22   19 5478 Corinne Stoutenborough   12 Fort Atkinson                24:09.2  7:47 
     23   20 5718 Emma Sperle              10 Stoughton                    24:09.7  7:47 
     24   21 5760 Kayla Tobin              11 Watertown                    24:10.5  7:47 
     25   22 5426 Elena Pankratz           11 Edgewood                     24:22.1  7:51 
     26      5556 Olivia Knudsvig          10 Monona Grove                 24:27.2  7:53 
     27   23 5652 Amelia Hermanson          9 Oregon                       24:29.6  7:54 
     28      5562 Sophie Phillips          10 Monona Grove                 24:31.2  7:54 
     29   24 5757 Sofia Stephens           11 Watertown                    24:31.8  7:54 
     30   25 5479 Adyn Theriault            9 Fort Atkinson                24:32.9  7:55 
     31   26 5703 Alaska Haas               9 Stoughton                    24:33.8  7:55 
     32      5543 Lauren Fieweger           9 Monona Grove                 24:37.3  7:56 
     33   27 5463 Elvira Felipe-Fercano    12 Fort Atkinson                24:39.7  7:57 
     34   28 5656 Sofie Kirketerp          12 Oregon                       24:54.5  8:02 
     35   29 5507 Bailey Brookhiser        12 Milton                       25:03.1  8:04 
     36      5548 Jade Haase               11 Monona Grove                 25:05.7  8:05 
     37   30 5658 Kaity Kliminski          12 Oregon                       25:07.1  8:06 
     38   31 5413 Ireland Forrer            9 Edgewood                     25:12.4  8:07 
     39   32 5472 Brooke Midtlien           9 Fort Atkinson                25:12.5  8:07 
     40   33 5701 Sara Gille                9 Stoughton                    25:17.0  8:09 
     41   34 5428 Sylvia Patterson         10 Edgewood                     25:19.5  8:10 
     42   35 5505 Abbie Bilz               11 Milton                       25:20.3  8:10 
     43      5702 Grace Guetschow          12 Stoughton                    25:26.0  8:12 
     44   36 5411 Anna Eckstein            10 Edgewood                     25:27.6  8:12 
     45      5541 Mikayla Degroot           9 Monona Grove                 25:29.1  8:13 
     46      5459 Emmalee Buchta           12 Fort Atkinson                25:30.0  8:13 
     47      5721 Gabbi Unitan             11 Stoughton                    25:33.6  8:14 
     48   37 5648 Kendra Bell              10 Oregon                       25:35.4  8:15 
     49      5666 Cailyn Thomas             9 Oregon                       25:35.9  8:15 
     50      5546 Mia Gronski               9 Monona Grove                 25:37.4  8:15 
     51      5470 McKenzie Leurquin        11 Fort Atkinson                25:48.7  8:19 
     52      5660 Brynn Mancusi             9 Oregon                       25:58.2  8:22 
     53   38 5416 Maddy Kachel             12 Edgewood                     26:06.7  8:25 
     54   39 5412 Camryn Fisher             9 Edgewood                     26:16.2  8:28 
     55      5627 Jacqueline Tellez        12 Monroe                       26:18.8  8:29 
     56      5572 Kyanna Weigel-Sterr      12 Monona Grove                 26:20.2  8:29 
     57      5698 Rachel Callahan          10 Stoughton                    26:24.2  8:30 
     58      5468 Maya Kish                11 Fort Atkinson                26:25.6  8:31 
     59      5549 Maddie Harford           11 Monona Grove                 26:36.1  8:34 
     60   40 5434 Eleni Sklavos            10 Edgewood                     26:36.7  8:34 
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                       Stoughton High School - Hosted by Edgewood High School
                                        Stoughton, Wisconsin
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================ ======= ===== 
     61      5544 Lily Foster              10 Monona Grove                 26:37.9  8:35 
     62      5555 Nina Johnson             11 Monona Grove                 26:37.9  8:35 
     63      5706 Natalie Kratz            12 Stoughton                    26:49.0  8:38 
     64      5717 Emma Solberg             10 Stoughton                    26:52.5  8:40 
     65      5462 Fayth Cross              12 Fort Atkinson                27:05.5  8:44 
     66      5477 Lydia Smith               9 Fort Atkinson                27:12.6  8:46 
     67      5466 Avery Hess               10 Fort Atkinson                27:14.8  8:47 
     68   41 5755 Maria Ruiz Cardenas      11 Watertown                    27:20.0  8:48 
     69      5567 Jenna Schoenfeld         11 Monona Grove                 27:24.4  8:50 
     70      5715 Annaliese Skerpan         9 Stoughton                    27:24.8  8:50 
     71      5469 Kathleen Koehler         11 Fort Atkinson                27:28.1  8:51 
     72      5565 Chloe Rembisz            10 Monona Grove                 27:29.4  8:51 
     73      5699 Payton Collins            9 Stoughton                    27:34.3  8:53 
     74      5623 Katie Kelly              11 Monroe                       27:40.0  8:55 
     75   42 5510 Carolina Herrara         10 Milton                       27:57.1  9:00 
     76      5716 Liberty Smith             9 Stoughton                    28:21.8  9:08 
     77   43 5759 Kayla Thrane             12 Watertown                    28:24.1  9:09 
     78      5697 Maria Buckles            11 Stoughton                    28:38.4  9:14 
     79      5707 Sammy Lankey             11 Stoughton                    28:43.3  9:15 
     80      5431 Gigi Pressentin          10 Edgewood                     28:47.8  9:17 
     81      5427 Florissa Patterson        9 Edgewood                     28:49.7  9:17 
     82      5559 Reina Martell            10 Monona Grove                 28:56.2  9:19 
     83   44 5748 Cassidy Brodeske         12 Watertown                    29:06.0  9:22 
     84      5547 Rylan Grygny             10 Monona Grove                 29:15.0  9:25 
     85      5655 Kelly Janssens           10 Oregon                       29:15.2  9:25 
     86      5665 Jazmin Schwarzkopf       11 Oregon                       29:45.3  9:35 
     87   45 5502 Shay Anderson            11 Milton                       30:08.8  9:43 
     88      5574 Jenna Williams           11 Monona Grove                 30:15.9  9:45 
     89   46 5512 Elizabeth Patrick        11 Milton                       31:21.6 10:06 
     90      5650 Amelia Denson            10 Oregon                       31:34.8 10:10 
     91      5417 Kristin Kiley            12 Edgewood                     31:57.4 10:18 
     92      5545 Elizabeth Gnau            9 Monona Grove                 32:07.4 10:21 
     93   47 5749 Gisselle Castellon       12 Watertown                    32:41.4 10:32 
     94   48 5754 Gretchen Roost           10 Watertown                    33:12.1 10:42 
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                                     Stoughton, Wisconsin
                                       October 12, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    17  Monona Grove                          (22:18.4  111:31.8 1:21.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Elena Kozich               9 21:39.1
  2      2  Rachel Yundt              12 22:11.2
  3      3  Lindsey Poels              9 22:18.9
  4      4  Anya Schmidt              10 22:22.1
  5      7  Kelsey Hilgart            11 23:00.5
  6   (  8) Chloe Larsh               12 23:08.7
  7   (  9) Elizabeth Stammen         10 23:17.7
  
  2.    67  Stoughton                             (23:41.1  118:25.1 1:11.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Julia Schuyler            10 22:58.7
  2     10  Victoria Ashworth          9 23:36.5
  3     15  Adrianna Nelson            9 23:49.5
  4     16  Lucia Nortwen             10 23:50.7
  5     20  Emma Sperle               10 24:09.7
  6   ( 26) Alaska Haas                9 24:33.8
  7   ( 33) Sara Gille                 9 25:17.0
  
  3.    72  Fort Atkinson                         (23:46.2  118:50.9 1:38.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Olivia Nava                9 22:54.0
  2     11  Paige Riggs                9 23:36.5
  3     12  Gini Cooper               10 23:38.3
  4     19  Corinne Stoutenborough    12 24:09.2
  5     25  Adyn Theriault             9 24:32.9
  6   ( 27) Elvira Felipe-Fercano     12 24:39.7
  7   ( 32) Brooke Midtlien            9 25:12.5
  
  4.    95  Oregon                                (24:09.8  120:48.6 1:09.1)
====================================================
  1     13  Bella Murphy               9 23:45.4
  2     14  Sarah Adams               11 23:45.7
  3     17  Tatyana Klahn              9 23:53.4
  4     23  Amelia Hermanson           9 24:29.6
  5     28  Sofie Kirketerp           12 24:54.5
  6   ( 30) Kaity Kliminski           12 25:07.1
  7   ( 37) Kendra Bell               10 25:35.4
  
  5.   161  Edgewood                              (25:17.7  126:28.3 1:44.6)
====================================================
  1     22  Elena Pankratz            11 24:22.1
  2     31  Ireland Forrer             9 25:12.4
  3     34  Sylvia Patterson          10 25:19.5
  4     36  Anna Eckstein             10 25:27.6
  5     38  Maddy Kachel              12 26:06.7
  6   ( 39) Camryn Fisher              9 26:16.2
  7   ( 40) Eleni Sklavos             10 26:36.7
  
  6.   169  Milton                                (26:30.9  132:34.2 6:03.9)
====================================================
  1     18  Presley Belk               9 24:04.9
  2     29  Bailey Brookhiser         12 25:03.1
  3     35  Abbie Bilz                11 25:20.3
  4     42  Carolina Herrara          10 27:57.1
  5     45  Shay Anderson             11 30:08.8
  6   ( 46) Elizabeth Patrick         11 31:21.6
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   173  Watertown                             (26:42.5  133:32.4 4:55.5)
====================================================
  1     21  Kayla Tobin               11 24:10.5
  2     24  Sofia Stephens            11 24:31.8
  3     41  Maria Ruiz Cardenas       11 27:20.0
  4     43  Kayla Thrane              12 28:24.1
  5     44  Cassidy Brodeske          12 29:06.0
  6   ( 47) Gisselle Castellon        12 32:41.4
  7   ( 48) Gretchen Roost            10 33:12.1

Incomplete Teams:

Monroe                               
           Jacqueline Tellez 12, Katie Kelly 11


